Attachment #1
Value Engineering Item #1
New 4160V Electrical Switchgear Revisions
VE Scope
THESE ARE THE SWITCHES VERSES
STARTERS/CONTACTORS
THESE ARE THE SWITCHES VERSES
STARTERS/CONTACTORS

1 - Com'X 510 Communication Gateway / Energy
Server
Controller Type Key for abbreviations:
FVNR = Full Voltage Non-Reversing
FVNR Latched = FV Non-Reversing Latched
FVR = Full Voltage Reversing
RVNR AT = RV Non-Reversing Autotransformer
RVNR Reactor = RV Non-Reversing Reactor
RVR AT = RV Reversing Autotransformer
RVR Reactor = RV Reversing Reactor
Sync = Synchronous Type Controller
FVS = Full Voltage Starter for S3
S3 = Sequential Soft Start Type Controller
SS = Soft Start Type Controller
****
This MV Motor Control Lineup shall be
depicted in the attached drawing and shall
include the following:
****
Touch-up Paint included in carton pack
Incoming
-------------------------------------------
Connected to New MasterClad Equipment
Incoming Source Location - Right
Cable Termination Boots
1 Ground Lug
Equipment Front Aligned
Distribution Class Surge Arresters
Low Voltage Compartment
Section 1 - Controller - 20W,  -
Thermostat for Strip Heaters
Circuit Breakers for Cabinet Strip Heater
Circuits
Unplated Copper Ground Bus
1200 CU w/ Tin Plating (Std.) Insulated Main
Bus
1 - Spare Low Voltage Terminal Blocks - 10% -
Legend:
Strip Heaters - 240V Rated, 120V Applied
1 - Latched FVNR Controller, 200A, Drawout
Latched Trip Coil Voltage:125VDC
Trip Coil Voltage by: Customer (external)
Non-Motor Load Application
User Entered Horsepower:
1 - Shorting TB for 3 Phase CT
12 Gauge CT Wiring in LV Compartment (Std)
1 - Zero Sequence CT
1 - Contactor Open/Close Status Window
1 - Cable Support
Class E Fuses, 5kV DIN 100E
1st 3 Phase CT use: Protective Relay
Schweitzer 751A (current only)
1 -  3-Phase 200/5 CT
2 - Spare Sets Class E Fuses, 5kV DIN 100E
1 - 500 kcmil Cable (per phase) Loadside
1 - BFI or LDA Status Window
1 - Basic Control Package: (1) Start
Pushbutton, (1) Stop Pushbutton, (1) Red
Run Pilot, (1) Green Off Pilot Light (Std)
THE THREE SWITCHES TAKE AWAY
ALL HIGHLIGHTED ITEMS
Proposal Name: Camp Creek WWTP Quote Number: Q-2562127
Quote Name: Excel Takeoff Addendum: 0
Date:
PRINTED :  5/28/2021 9:53 AM
Page 10 of 14
1 - BF Trip & Indication w/2 Form C Aux
Contacts
Motor Service Factor: 1.00 (Std.)